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Schweizer Verbandsmatch 2025
10m Gewehr  in Bern

Verbandsmatch Elite     

Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

1 623.014 728.2 723.5 726.4 729.5 729.4 724.1 Zentralschweiz
626.5 105.0 103.6 104.4 104.5 104.5 104.5 Wyrsch Fabio 1998 E
625.5 103.6 103.9 105.3 104.0 105.0 103.7 Lustenberger Petra 1990 E
624.4 103.6 103.5 103.6 105.1 106.1 102.5 Christen Nina 1994 E
623.5 103.4 103.4 103.8 104.2 104.5 104.2 May Stella 2004 E
622.7 104.3 102.5 103.8 104.5 103.7 103.9 Greuter Sandro 1993 E
622.0 103.5 103.1 103.8 104.5 104.0 103.1 Lüscher Manuel 1997 E
616.5 104.8 103.5 101.7 102.7 101.6 102.2 Stadler Silas 2003 E

2 620.533 614.4 622.2 625.7 628.3 613.6 619.0 Solothurn
629.5 102.9 106.5 105.0 105.6 105.4 104.1 Lochbihler Jan 1992 E
626.5 103.2 102.6 104.6 104.1 106.0 106.0 Gyger Gina 2004 E
622.8 101.9 104.5 104.6 104.9 103.7 103.2 Zellweger Simon 1999 E
622.1 103.4 104.4 104.5 103.4 102.9 103.5 Blum Jasmin 2000 E
616.1 101.2 102.8 102.7 103.7 101.9 103.8 Frei Janine 1999 E
606.2 101.8 101.4 104.3 106.6 93.7 98.4 Bertschi Michèle 2000 E

3 620.300 927.2 933.0 929.1 930.5 930.6 932.3 Fribourg
625.7 103.9 103.7 104.0 103.7 105.5 104.9 Beyeler Simon 1982 E
625.6 104.5 103.7 104.1 105.2 104.3 103.8 Dufaux Gilles 1994 E
625.0 104.3 103.5 102.8 103.8 104.6 106.0 Beyeler Irene 1985 E
624.0 103.8 104.9 104.3 102.9 104.4 103.7 Baeriswyl Yanik 2003 E
620.6 103.6 104.8 103.4 104.3 102.2 102.3 Poffet Marco 1986 E
618.8 102.5 103.9 102.8 102.4 102.8 104.4 Gabriel David 2002 E
616.9 103.3 103.5 102.3 102.7 101.9 103.2 Riedo Sven 1999 E
613.7 100.7 103.3 103.2 102.0 102.9 101.6 Sturny Kim 2001 E
612.4 100.6 101.7 102.2 103.5 102.0 102.4 Delley Claude-Alain 1990 E

4 618.589 929.7 925.3 928.4 925.8 924.6 933.5 Ostschweiz
628.0 106.6 104.6 104.1 103.4 104.4 104.9 Schläpfer Barbara 1993 E
623.6 105.5 102.0 104.1 103.8 103.6 104.6 Kübler Nadja 1995 E
622.0 103.7 103.5 104.3 103.7 103.2 103.6 Köppel Michael 1996 E
621.0 103.6 101.6 103.3 104.1 104.5 103.9 Bachmann Pascal 1996 E
617.0 102.5 102.2 103.5 103.4 100.7 104.7 Wettstein Oliver 2003 E
616.7 100.7 104.8 103.0 101.6 103.6 103.0 Bartholet Timon 2004 E
615.5 102.6 104.0 102.3 101.0 101.6 104.0 Senti Anja 1996 E
614.8 101.4 101.1 103.4 102.9 103.6 102.4 Künzli Mirjam 1996 E
608.7 103.1 101.5 100.4 101.9 99.4 102.4 Vanoni Larissa 1999 E
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Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

5 616.460 1030.2 1034.1 1024.9 1020.0 1026.7 1028.7 Bern
627.1 105.4 105.2 103.6 102.9 105.6 104.4 Szabo Bouza Marta 2002 E
622.1 102.4 103.7 105.1 102.4 104.6 103.9 Krucker Fabienne 1992 E
621.2 104.7 103.6 102.8 104.3 103.3 102.5 Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 E
619.4 103.1 102.4 104.4 102.6 103.8 103.1 Hollenweger Jan 1994 E
615.6 101.8 103.3 104.1 101.1 101.1 104.2 Stocker Dominique 2001 E
614.6 101.0 104.7 102.9 102.6 100.2 103.2 Staudenmann Michelle 1999 E
613.7 104.2 104.4 100.8 100.2 102.2 101.9 Hornung Sarah 1996 E
611.5 101.2 103.9 101.1 100.9 101.5 102.9 Krainer Nicola 2002 E
611.3 104.8 100.9 99.3 102.3 102.2 101.8 Ammann Sandra 1996 E
608.1 101.6 102.0 100.8 100.7 102.2 100.8 Fankhauser Dominik 1997 E

6 615.667 918.4 923.9 921.9 925.2 918.8 932.8 Zürich
626.6 104.5 104.5 104.9 104.4 103.3 105.0 Guignard Silvia 1974 S
620.7 104.0 105.3 103.2 101.9 102.9 103.4 Baumgartner Joëlle Pascale 1994 E
620.3 104.0 103.1 102.6 103.1 103.9 103.6 Tishchenko Polina 2007 U19
619.0 103.9 105.7 102.0 104.6 100.9 101.9 Jaboulet Malo 2004 E
616.2 102.6 102.2 102.2 104.6 100.4 104.2 Boldi Nina 2001 E
615.0 100.3 102.7 101.6 103.7 102.9 103.8 Martz Stephan 1984 E
610.5 99.5 103.7 100.7 100.9 101.2 104.5 Bernet Jasmin 1993 E
608.8 100.9 98.4 102.6 100.3 102.1 104.5 Shajinbat Erdembileg 1968 S
603.9 98.7 98.3 102.1 101.7 101.2 101.9 Hofmann Markus 1974 S

7 610.550 407.3 407.0 404.4 407.5 410.9 405.1 Glarus
615.6 103.1 103.1 101.5 101.4 104.8 101.7 Landolt Gina 1993 E
614.0 103.3 101.8 102.0 102.7 102.7 101.5 Landolt Tim 1997 E
606.3 99.7 101.5 100.1 102.4 100.7 101.9 Monney Sandra 1970 S
606.3 101.2 100.6 100.8 101.0 102.7 100.0 Lendi Silvan 2003 E

8 605.625 402.7 402.1 404.4 401.9 403.4 408.0 Linth
627.5 105.2 105.1 103.2 104.2 104.8 105.0 Züger Muriel 1998 E
609.7 101.7 100.9 105.3 100.7 99.4 101.7 Zürcher Nicole 2003 E
597.6 100.9 100.5 98.6 97.5 100.1 100.0 Mächler Rolf 1970 S
587.7 94.9 95.6 97.3 99.5 99.1 101.3 Mächler Remo 1999 E

9 605.000 598.3 602.1 613.0 602.9 605.7 608.0 Graubünden
623.6 103.1 104.6 103.7 104.1 104.5 103.6 Tomaschett Annina 2000 E
612.4 100.8 102.3 104.1 103.0 101.3 100.9 Tomaschett Elena 1996 E
607.1 99.6 100.8 102.6 101.0 101.0 102.1 Cadalbert Anja 2004 E
601.4 99.7 98.9 101.4 101.6 100.0 99.8 Wolf Chris 2001 E
594.9 98.4 101.0 101.5 95.0 98.6 100.4 Tomaschett Nicolas 1992 E
590.6 96.7 94.5 99.7 98.2 100.3 101.2 Zinsli Lisa 2004 E
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Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

10 595.740 502.2 485.1 498.6 497.2 498.8 496.8 Wallis
613.6 103.7 101.6 101.2 102.3 101.3 103.5 Lengen Alexandra 1995 E
598.2 99.4 95.8 102.2 100.9 100.9 99.0 Inderschmitten Raphael 1984 E
597.6 103.1 97.8 99.5 100.2 97.8 99.2 Martinal Michaël 1991 E
589.5 97.9 99.6 97.5 97.9 102.0 94.6 Voutaz Inès 2002 E
579.8 98.1 90.3 98.2 95.9 96.8 100.5 Brunner Cyril 2000 E

11 595.500 493.2 496.1 499.4 498.0 491.9 498.9 Ticino
606.5 99.5 100.0 101.1 102.1 102.8 101.0 Viel Filippo 1987 E
601.5 99.7 100.6 101.8 99.0 99.6 100.8 Verdi Michele 1996 E
598.7 101.2 100.0 98.9 101.0 98.6 99.0 Luchessa Aris 2002 E
588.9 94.5 95.2 99.3 99.4 100.1 100.4 Rovati Tomas 1993 E
581.9 98.3 100.3 98.3 96.5 90.8 97.7 Guerra Omar 1995 E

12 591.700 682.4 694.0 699.0 683.6 682.1 700.8 Aargau
615.6 103.1 102.7 102.0 102.4 101.7 103.7 Rossi Andrea 1991 E
602.5 96.4 103.4 100.5 100.1 101.7 100.4 Keller Christiane 1996 E
594.8 99.4 99.1 99.4 98.0 96.2 102.7 Buttazzo Alexander 1970 S
590.2 97.9 100.4 100.2 96.6 96.2 98.9 Frossard Darunee 1995 E
584.4 92.4 95.8 102.5 96.2 96.2 101.3 Füglister Fiona 2004 E
584.1 96.1 94.6 98.7 99.0 97.6 98.1 Fischer Marco 1986 E
570.3 97.1 98.0 95.7 91.3 92.5 95.7 Suty Martina 1980 E

13 591.550 392.5 392.0 394.9 395.5 393.4 397.9 Genf
597.8 98.5 100.2 100.9 101.6 97.2 99.4 Hatton Geoffroy 1989 E
597.5 97.1 98.5 100.0 101.5 101.4 99.0 Hauri Melody 1998 E
593.7 100.0 99.3 97.4 98.1 98.2 100.7 Hartmann Patrick 1991 E
577.2 96.9 94.0 96.6 94.3 96.6 98.8 Schwager Nicolas 1965 V

14 588.400 482.7 500.8 489.6 481.9 494.5 492.5 Jura
607.6 101.7 103.5 100.8 100.2 100.1 101.3 Frund Robin 1996 E
597.6 100.8 101.2 98.4 100.3 98.4 98.5 Daguet Clément 1982 E
583.4 91.4 98.4 97.4 98.5 100.9 96.8 Gogniat Roland 1961 V
580.4 95.0 98.3 95.3 90.7 101.0 100.1 Albietz Kilian 2001 E
573.0 93.8 99.4 97.7 92.2 94.1 95.8 Mercier Bastien 1981 E

15 585.683 583.2 585.7 579.2 591.6 586.8 587.6 Basel
602.8 98.9 100.7 101.7 103.3 99.5 98.7 Pfistner Anja 2000 E
592.8 94.5 101.3 96.5 100.3 100.0 100.2 Degen Jürg 1974 S
587.5 95.6 97.1 98.8 96.3 100.3 99.4 Itin Roger 1968 S
581.7 98.4 97.2 98.2 96.9 91.6 99.4 Bieli Reto 1974 S
581.5 98.0 93.9 96.1 96.5 100.8 96.2 Eminger Nicole 1989 E
567.8 97.8 95.5 87.9 98.3 94.6 93.7 Kohler Gerda 1966 S
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Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

16 476.900 395.1 397.1 399.6 396.0 401.2 395.5 Vaud
619.1 103.5 102.7 104.0 103.0 103.0 102.9 Steiner Alicia 1997 E
595.9 99.6 99.3 99.3 99.7 101.0 97.0 Mathys Manon 2002 E
587.8 96.2 97.5 100.1 97.1 99.4 97.5 Bron Déborah 1998 E
581.7 95.8 97.6 96.2 96.2 97.8 98.1 Zufferey Christian 1966 S

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Yovari Mahdi 1997 EDNS

23.02.2025  WINFIRE by C/o/d/i/n/g//F/a/r/m
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Schweizer Verbandsmatch 2025
10m Gewehr  in Bern

Einzelrangliste Elite

Rang Schütze Jahrgang Passen Resultat Verband Wohnort

1 Lochbihler  Jan 1992 102.9 106.5 105.0 105.6 105.4 104.1 629.5 Solothurn Winden
2 Schläpfer  Barbara 1993 106.6 104.6 104.1 103.4 104.4 104.9 628.0 Ostschweiz Gais
3 Züger  Muriel 1998 105.2 105.1 103.2 104.2 104.8 105.0 627.5 Linth Galgenen
4 Szabo Bouza  Marta 2002 105.4 105.2 103.6 102.9 105.6 104.4 627.1 Bern Langnau am Albis
5 Guignard  Silvia 1974 104.5 104.5 104.9 104.4 103.3 105.0 626.6 Zürich Zürich
6 Gyger  Gina 2004 103.2 102.6 104.6 104.1 106.0 106.0 626.5 Solothurn Oensingen
7 Wyrsch  Fabio 1998 105.0 103.6 104.4 104.5 104.5 104.5 626.5 Zentralschweiz Schattdorf
8 Beyeler  Simon 1982 103.9 103.7 104.0 103.7 105.5 104.9 625.7 Fribourg Schwarzenburg
9 Dufaux  Gilles 1994 104.5 103.7 104.1 105.2 104.3 103.8 625.6 Fribourg Granges-Paccot

10 Lustenberger  Petra 1990 103.6 103.9 105.3 104.0 105.0 103.7 625.5 Zentralschweiz Rothenburg
11 Beyeler  Irene 1985 104.3 103.5 102.8 103.8 104.6 106.0 625.0 Fribourg Schwarzenburg
12 Häusler  Nicole 1979 104.8 104.0 103.8 103.8 104.7 103.8 624.9 Einzel RS Pfaffnau
13 Christen  Nina 1994 103.6 103.5 103.6 105.1 106.1 102.5 624.4 Zentralschweiz Immensee
14 Baeriswyl  Yanik 2003 103.8 104.9 104.3 102.9 104.4 103.7 624.0 Fribourg St. Ursen
15 Kübler  Nadja 1995 105.5 102.0 104.1 103.8 103.6 104.6 623.6 Ostschweiz Gerlikon
16 Tomaschett  Annina 2000 103.1 104.6 103.7 104.1 104.5 103.6 623.6 Graubünden Trun
17 May  Stella 2004 103.4 103.4 103.8 104.2 104.5 104.2 623.5 Zentralschweiz Beckenried
18 Zellweger  Simon 1999 101.9 104.5 104.6 104.9 103.7 103.2 622.8 Solothurn Hägendorf
19 Greuter  Sandro 1993 104.3 102.5 103.8 104.5 103.7 103.9 622.7 Zentralschweiz Mels
20 Krucker  Fabienne 1992 102.4 103.7 105.1 102.4 104.6 103.9 622.1 Bern Aeschi SO
21 Blum  Jasmin 2000 103.4 104.4 104.5 103.4 102.9 103.5 622.1 Solothurn Lengnau BE
22 Köppel  Michael 1996 103.7 103.5 104.3 103.7 103.2 103.6 622.0 Ostschweiz Bad Ragaz
23 Lüscher  Manuel 1997 103.5 103.1 103.8 104.5 104.0 103.1 622.0 Zentralschweiz Sachseln
24 Hofstetter  Vanessa 1995 104.7 103.6 102.8 104.3 103.3 102.5 621.2 Bern Gurbrü
25 Bachmann  Pascal 1996 103.6 101.6 103.3 104.1 104.5 103.9 621.0 Ostschweiz Wila
26 Baumgartner  Joëlle Pascale 1994 104.0 105.3 103.2 101.9 102.9 103.4 620.7 Zürich Bad Ragaz
27 Poffet  Marco 1986 103.6 104.8 103.4 104.3 102.2 102.3 620.6 Fribourg Tafers
28 Tishchenko  Polina 2007 104.0 103.1 102.6 103.1 103.9 103.6 620.3 Zürich Bonstetten
29 Hollenweger  Jan 1994 103.1 102.4 104.4 102.6 103.8 103.1 619.4 Bern Belp
30 Steiner  Alicia 1997 103.5 102.7 104.0 103.0 103.0 102.9 619.1 Vaud Nyon
31 Jaboulet  Malo 2004 103.9 105.7 102.0 104.6 100.9 101.9 619.0 Zürich Zürich
32 Gabriel  David 2002 102.5 103.9 102.8 102.4 102.8 104.4 618.8 Fribourg Attalens
33 Kamber  Sina 1994 103.8 102.0 100.3 104.3 104.6 102.5 617.5 Einzel SO Nunningen
34 Wettstein  Oliver 2003 102.5 102.2 103.5 103.4 100.7 104.7 617.0 Ostschweiz Weiningen
35 Riedo  Sven 1999 103.3 103.5 102.3 102.7 101.9 103.2 616.9 Fribourg Düdingen
36 Bartholet  Timon 2004 100.7 104.8 103.0 101.6 103.6 103.0 616.7 Ostschweiz OS Gams
37 Stadler  Silas 2003 104.8 103.5 101.7 102.7 101.6 102.2 616.5 Zentralschweiz Schattdorf
38 Boldi  Nina 2001 102.6 102.2 102.2 104.6 100.4 104.2 616.2 Zürich Russikon
39 Frei  Janine 1999 101.2 102.8 102.7 103.7 101.9 103.8 616.1 Solothurn Pfaffnau
40 Stocker  Dominique 2001 101.8 103.3 104.1 101.1 101.1 104.2 615.6 Bern Beromünster
41 Rossi  Andrea 1991 103.1 102.7 102.0 102.4 101.7 103.7 615.6 Aargau Eppenberg-Wöschnau
42 Landolt  Gina 1993 103.1 103.1 101.5 101.4 104.8 101.7 615.6 Glarus Näfels
43 Senti  Anja 1996 102.6 104.0 102.3 101.0 101.6 104.0 615.5 Ostschweiz Evilard
44 Martz  Stephan 1984 100.3 102.7 101.6 103.7 102.9 103.8 615.0 Zürich Oetwil
45 Künzli  Mirjam 1996 101.4 101.1 103.4 102.9 103.6 102.4 614.8 Ostschweiz Ulisbach
46 Zurfluh  Leonie 2003 102.1 102.5 103.2 102.2 101.9 102.8 614.7 Einzel ZE Seedorf UR
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Rang Schütze Jahrgang Passen Resultat Verband Wohnort

47 Staudenmann  Michelle 1999 101.0 104.7 102.9 102.6 100.2 103.2 614.6 Bern Riedstätt
48 Landolt  Tim 1997 103.3 101.8 102.0 102.7 102.7 101.5 614.0 Glarus Näfels
49 Hornung  Sarah 1996 104.2 104.4 100.8 100.2 102.2 101.9 613.7 Bern Wynigen
50 Sturny  Kim 2001 100.7 103.3 103.2 102.0 102.9 101.6 613.7 Fribourg Tafers
51 Lengen  Alexandra 1995 103.7 101.6 101.2 102.3 101.3 103.5 613.6 Wallis Brig
52 Delley  Claude-Alain 1990 100.6 101.7 102.2 103.5 102.0 102.4 612.4 Fribourg Aesch
53 Tomaschett  Elena 1996 100.8 102.3 104.1 103.0 101.3 100.9 612.4 Graubünden Rabius
54 Krainer  Nicola 2002 101.2 103.9 101.1 100.9 101.5 102.9 611.5 Bern Cordast
55 Ammann  Sandra 1996 104.8 100.9 99.3 102.3 102.2 101.8 611.3 Bern Schwarzenburg
56 Maag  Simon 2001 100.4 101.4 103.3 102.3 102.3 101.5 611.2 Einzel FR Vuadens
57 Bernet  Jasmin 1993 99.5 103.7 100.7 100.9 101.2 104.5 610.5 Zürich Rain
58 Zürcher  Nicole 2003 101.7 100.9 105.3 100.7 99.4 101.7 609.7 Linth Einsiedeln
59 Shajinbat  Erdembileg 1968 100.9 98.4 102.6 100.3 102.1 104.5 608.8 Zürich Villnachern
60 Vanoni  Larissa 1999 103.1 101.5 100.4 101.9 99.4 102.4 608.7 Ostschweiz Balzers
61 Fankhauser  Dominik 1997 101.6 102.0 100.8 100.7 102.2 100.8 608.1 Bern Spiegel b.Bern
62 Frund  Robin 1996 101.7 103.5 100.8 100.2 100.1 101.3 607.6 Jura Courfaivre
63 Cadalbert  Anja 2004 99.6 100.8 102.6 101.0 101.0 102.1 607.1 Graubünden Sevgein
64 Viel  Filippo 1987 99.5 100.0 101.1 102.1 102.8 101.0 606.5 Ticino TI Zürich
65 Monney  Sandra 1970 99.7 101.5 100.1 102.4 100.7 101.9 606.3 Glarus GL Lyss
66 Lendi  Silvan 2003 101.2 100.6 100.8 101.0 102.7 100.0 606.3 Glarus Kaltbrunn
67 Bertschi  Michèle 2000 101.8 101.4 104.3 106.6 93.7 98.4 606.2 Solothurn Bubendorf
68 Zbinden  Martin 1975 102.4 101.0 97.0 101.5 99.6 104.3 605.8 Einzel BE Rüeggisberg
69 Troubilo  Emil 1968 100.3 99.8 102.0 100.2 102.9 99.9 605.1 Einzel NE Le Locle
70 Hofmann  Markus 1974 98.7 98.3 102.1 101.7 101.2 101.9 603.9 Zürich Uster
71 Ropraz  Tristan 1997 98.4 102.2 101.3 101.1 102.1 98.0 603.1 Einzel FR Sorens
72 Pfistner  Anja 2000 98.9 100.7 101.7 103.3 99.5 98.7 602.8 Basel Basel
73 Keller  Christiane 1996 96.4 103.4 100.5 100.1 101.7 100.4 602.5 Aargau Oberentfelden
74 Verdi  Michele 1996 99.7 100.6 101.8 99.0 99.6 100.8 601.5 Ticino Gordola
75 Wolf  Chris 2001 99.7 98.9 101.4 101.6 100.0 99.8 601.4 Graubünden Oberägeri
76 Luchessa  Aris 2002 101.2 100.0 98.9 101.0 98.6 99.0 598.7 Ticino Riazzino
77 Inderschmitten  Raphael 1984 99.4 95.8 102.2 100.9 100.9 99.0 598.2 Wallis Glis
78 Hatton  Geoffroy 1989 98.5 100.2 100.9 101.6 97.2 99.4 597.8 Genf Machilly
79 Mächler  Rolf 1970 100.9 100.5 98.6 97.5 100.1 100.0 597.6 Linth Siebnen
80 Martinal  Michaël 1991 103.1 97.8 99.5 100.2 97.8 99.2 597.6 Wallis La Fouly
81 Daguet  Clément 1982 100.8 101.2 98.4 100.3 98.4 98.5 597.6 Jura Pfetterhouse
82 Hauri  Melody 1998 97.1 98.5 100.0 101.5 101.4 99.0 597.5 Genf Châtelaine
83 Mathys  Manon 2002 99.6 99.3 99.3 99.7 101.0 97.0 595.9 Vaud Ballens
84 Häusermann  Marc Rudolf 1997 98.5 100.0 98.7 100.7 97.5 99.7 595.1 Einzel NE La Chaux-de-Fonds
85 Tomaschett  Nicolas 1992 98.4 101.0 101.5 95.0 98.6 100.4 594.9 Graubünden Rabius
86 Buttazzo  Alexander 1970 99.4 99.1 99.4 98.0 96.2 102.7 594.8 Aargau Ittenthal
87 Hartmann  Patrick 1991 100.0 99.3 97.4 98.1 98.2 100.7 593.7 Genf Thônex
88 Degen  Jürg 1974 94.5 101.3 96.5 100.3 100.0 100.2 592.8 Basel Pratteln
89 Zinsli  Lisa 2004 96.7 94.5 99.7 98.2 100.3 101.2 590.6 Graubünden Davos Clavadel
90 Frossard  Darunee 1995 97.9 100.4 100.2 96.6 96.2 98.9 590.2 Aargau Wettingen
91 Voutaz  Inès 2002 97.9 99.6 97.5 97.9 102.0 94.6 589.5 Wallis Sembrancher
92 Rovati  Tomas 1993 94.5 95.2 99.3 99.4 100.1 100.4 588.9 Ticino Cugnasco
93 Bron  Déborah 1998 96.2 97.5 100.1 97.1 99.4 97.5 587.8 Vaud La Croix (Lutry)
94 Mächler  Remo 1999 94.9 95.6 97.3 99.5 99.1 101.3 587.7 Linth Siebnen
95 Itin  Roger 1968 95.6 97.1 98.8 96.3 100.3 99.4 587.5 Basel Thürnen
96 Füglister  Fiona 2004 92.4 95.8 102.5 96.2 96.2 101.3 584.4 Aargau Nussbaumen AG
97 Fischer  Marco 1986 96.1 94.6 98.7 99.0 97.6 98.1 584.1 Aargau Ennetmoos
98 Gogniat  Roland 1961 91.4 98.4 97.4 98.5 100.9 96.8 583.4 Jura Le Noirmont
99 Guerra  Omar 1995 98.3 100.3 98.3 96.5 90.8 97.7 581.9 Ticino Avegno
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Rang Schütze Jahrgang Passen Resultat Verband Wohnort

100 Bieli  Reto 1974 98.4 97.2 98.2 96.9 91.6 99.4 581.7 Basel Brislach
101 Zufferey  Christian 1966 95.8 97.6 96.2 96.2 97.8 98.1 581.7 Vaud Saillon
102 Eminger  Nicole 1989 98.0 93.9 96.1 96.5 100.8 96.2 581.5 Basel Himmelried
103 Albietz  Kilian 2001 95.0 98.3 95.3 90.7 101.0 100.1 580.4 Jura Mervelier
104 Criblez  Dave Denis Bernard 1997 97.6 93.8 99.2 97.8 97.2 94.4 580.0 Einzel JU Saicourt
105 Brunner  Cyril 2000 98.1 90.3 98.2 95.9 96.8 100.5 579.8 Wallis Brig
106 Schwager  Nicolas 1965 96.9 94.0 96.6 94.3 96.6 98.8 577.2 Genf Satigny
107 Mercier  Bastien 1981 93.8 99.4 97.7 92.2 94.1 95.8 573.0 Jura Le Noirmont
108 Suty  Martina 1980 97.1 98.0 95.7 91.3 92.5 95.7 570.3 Aargau Brugg AG
109 Kohler  Gerda 1966 97.8 95.5 87.9 98.3 94.6 93.7 567.8 Basel Brislach
110 Yovari  Mahdi 1997 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0DNS Vaud VD Lausanne

23.02.2025  WINFIRE by C/o/d/i/n/g//F/a/r/m 
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Schweizer Verbandsmatch 2025
10m Gewehr  in Bern

Verbandsmatch Junioren     

Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

1 622.129 726.8 722.4 729.3 728.6 721.1 726.7 Solothurn
629.6 104.7 104.2 105.8 105.6 104.0 105.3 Jäggi Emely 2008 U19
629.3 105.0 104.6 104.5 104.2 104.8 106.2 Romancuk Luena 2008 U19
624.6 103.4 105.3 102.7 104.7 105.0 103.5 Donatiello Larissa 2005 U21
624.3 103.8 103.6 104.5 105.1 104.2 103.1 Tela Alexia 2006 U21
621.7 104.3 103.7 104.1 105.2 98.7 105.7 Gyger Emely 2007 U19
621.3 105.5 100.2 105.2 103.0 103.9 103.5 Jäggi Vivien 2006 U21
604.1 100.1 100.8 102.5 100.8 100.5 99.4 Arciresi Eos 2007 U19

2 608.800 511.6 505.9 507.4 507.7 507.0 504.4 Wallis
622.2 104.7 103.4 103.1 103.6 104.7 102.7 Saillen Dorian 2007 U19
616.9 103.9 103.7 102.8 102.2 103.2 101.1 Weissbrodt Isabel 2008 U19
607.1 102.3 100.7 101.8 101.3 98.2 102.8 Saillen Mélyne 2010 U17
599.4 100.2 98.3 101.4 100.7 99.5 99.3 Kalbermatten Julia 2005 U21
598.4 100.5 99.8 98.3 99.9 101.4 98.5 Weissbrodt Livia 2010 U17

3 605.700 401.6 404.9 407.7 408.5 402.3 397.8 Linth
619.0 101.1 103.7 103.7 105.7 102.4 102.4 Leicht Maya 2007 U19
614.8 104.6 100.8 101.2 101.9 105.1 101.2 Zürcher Daniel 2005 U21
604.2 100.9 101.7 101.6 103.5 98.1 98.4 Zehnder Leonie 2008 U19
584.8 95.0 98.7 101.2 97.4 96.7 95.8 Mächler Joel 2008 U19

4 605.633 911.1 911.0 900.5 904.1 914.3 909.7 Zentralschweiz
619.2 103.1 104.1 102.8 102.5 103.0 103.7 Arnold Silja 2008 U19
615.4 102.7 102.3 101.8 102.0 103.5 103.1 Wipfli Carlo 2008 U19
614.6 103.4 102.5 103.0 102.6 102.1 101.0 Hoenes Selina 2006 U21
608.2 97.9 103.0 100.7 102.5 102.2 101.9 Arnold Yvonne 2006 U21
606.9 103.2 101.7 102.0 98.5 101.0 100.5 Graf Jolanda 2005 U21
602.7 101.0 97.2 101.3 101.8 101.0 100.4 Zurkirch Alena 2005 U21
599.1 99.6 99.4 98.5 100.7 101.0 99.9 Imholz Marion 2006 U21
593.0 102.4 99.5 93.0 97.5 101.7 98.9 Flückiger Estelle 2011 U17
591.6 97.8 101.3 97.4 96.0 98.8 100.3 Baumgartner Debora 2005 U21

1



Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

5 603.667 603.9 601.5 605.6 607.4 598.9 604.7 Graubünden
623.7 103.5 105.5 104.0 103.6 104.0 103.1 Herrli Martina 2005 U21
623.3 103.7 103.4 103.7 106.0 102.4 104.1 Beer Alicia 2008 U19
613.6 103.6 99.3 103.9 102.6 100.5 103.7 Schmid Lea 2006 U21
596.2 95.9 99.9 98.5 100.9 100.4 100.6 Tscharner Livio 2010 U17
594.2 99.8 98.2 102.1 98.6 96.0 99.5 Flisch Amina 2010 U17
571.0 97.4 95.2 93.4 95.7 95.6 93.7 Schütz Danilo 2006 U21

6 599.430 1002.0 996.9 1002.6 1003.7 994.7 994.4 Fribourg
613.7 102.3 101.7 101.8 103.3 102.8 101.8 Thürler Valentine 2005 U21
609.2 103.6 99.3 101.7 102.4 101.1 101.1 Zbinden Enya 2005 U21
607.4 101.1 102.0 101.2 102.0 99.9 101.2 Sturny Lea 2005 U21
607.0 101.4 100.4 102.9 101.3 99.6 101.4 Clément Pauline 2005 U21
604.5 99.8 100.6 100.5 100.6 101.0 102.0 Staudenmann Anne-Laure 2007 U19
595.7 101.0 101.2 98.3 99.4 97.1 98.7 Magnin Elodie 2006 U21
592.2 98.5 97.9 100.9 99.7 99.0 96.2 Jenny Nicolas 2008 U19
591.3 98.2 94.4 101.0 99.4 98.6 99.7 Scheidegger Pascale 2005 U21
590.1 96.4 101.9 99.4 98.7 97.6 96.1 Schwab Amélie 2010 U17
583.2 99.7 97.5 94.9 96.9 98.0 96.2 Guerry Célien 2007 U19

7 597.744 879.8 897.3 901.8 901.9 898.4 900.5 Bern
619.1 101.9 103.0 102.3 104.4 103.5 104.0 Schmid Alina 2006 U21
610.7 102.2 103.4 102.8 101.8 101.9 98.6 Vaucher Alexandra 2010 U17
605.9 97.8 100.6 102.4 101.8 103.0 100.3 Verdun Cédric Severin 2005 U21
600.8 96.8 99.7 100.9 102.0 99.6 101.8 Stattenberger Florence 2006 U21
600.6 98.2 99.0 101.0 101.2 101.4 99.8 Zbinden Salomé-Dorothée 2007 U19
592.2 94.9 97.9 98.8 101.1 98.0 101.5 Gutmann Gian 2006 U21
588.4 97.4 99.2 95.9 98.8 96.9 100.2 Nyfeler Soraya 2008 U19
583.9 95.6 99.3 98.5 97.2 97.0 96.3 Künsch Claude 2008 U19
578.1 95.0 95.2 99.2 93.6 97.1 98.0 Iseli Yvonne 2011 U17

8 597.100 983.0 1000.2 1000.2 1000.5 1000.8 986.3 Zürich
616.1 101.7 103.3 100.9 103.6 104.1 102.5 Lazzarotto Daria 2007 U19
609.2 100.1 99.7 103.2 101.1 101.9 103.2 Jenal Fadrina 2007 U19
606.1 96.3 102.3 103.6 102.2 100.6 101.1 Rossier Kajsa 2008 U19
601.2 100.4 101.7 98.5 99.6 99.6 101.4 Rosenkranz Lars 2008 U19
601.1 99.9 98.1 100.2 100.3 101.3 101.3 Kunz Lina 2007 U19
599.6 102.6 103.0 100.7 99.8 97.1 96.4 Pisa Yoric 2005 U21
592.1 95.9 101.4 100.4 101.3 99.4 93.7 Johnson Roman 2005 U21
584.1 99.4 98.8 99.5 96.9 96.1 93.4 Dürst Janine 2012 U17
581.3 95.0 96.9 94.2 97.3 99.7 98.2 Deutinger Isabella 2008 U19
580.2 91.7 95.0 99.0 98.4 101.0 95.1 Derrer Simon 2007 U19

2



Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

9 595.633 294.7 298.0 296.6 302.7 297.7 297.2 Glarus
612.1 100.9 102.1 101.3 101.5 103.0 103.3 Wickihalder Lio 2007 U19
611.9 100.7 99.2 103.0 102.7 103.5 102.8 Jöhl Corinne 2009 U17
562.9 93.1 96.7 92.3 98.5 91.2 91.1 Jöhl Nadine 2012 U17

10 595.400 399.1 393.8 396.3 397.7 397.6 397.1 Vaud
603.6 101.3 101.2 102.0 99.0 103.1 97.0 Planche Quentin 2005 U21
599.6 98.8 96.7 100.4 100.4 100.8 102.5 Buchet Coralie 2005 U21
591.5 99.9 98.6 100.2 99.1 95.4 98.3 Buchet Sandra 2008 U19
586.9 99.1 97.3 93.7 99.2 98.3 99.3 Facchinetti Olivia 2009 U17

11 591.380 490.6 490.3 487.3 494.6 497.8 496.3 Neuchâtel
618.5 103.1 101.7 103.6 103.2 102.6 104.3 Chenikova Katia Ekaterina 2009 U17
613.5 100.9 103.7 102.3 102.8 102.3 101.5 Hugon Nour 2007 U19
581.2 97.9 98.3 94.9 98.9 95.3 95.9 Pochon Daria 2005 U21
577.1 93.4 94.5 95.9 93.8 100.3 99.2 Perroud Dany 2008 U19
566.6 95.3 92.1 90.6 95.9 97.3 95.4 Bürgy Loriane 2011 U17

12 587.625 774.3 788.4 780.8 789.2 783.7 784.6 Aargau
601.1 100.8 99.9 97.2 101.9 99.2 102.1 Müller Joël Julien 2005 U21
599.5 98.0 102.0 100.9 97.9 101.2 99.5 Sahni Sukrit 2005 U21
598.6 98.1 98.4 99.1 102.1 100.7 100.2 Fleischli Patrik 2008 U19
586.8 96.7 98.6 94.7 97.6 99.6 99.6 Fischer Adrian 2007 U19
586.6 95.1 97.4 97.0 100.4 100.8 95.9 Anburajan Anupama Anne 2005 U21
585.9 98.3 97.0 100.4 96.4 97.1 96.7 Plattner Riwana 2005 U21
585.4 97.2 100.6 97.0 96.5 96.5 97.6 Alexander Leya 2005 U21
557.1 90.1 94.5 94.5 96.4 88.6 93.0 Huang Carmen 2006 U21

13 584.000 391.8 389.2 394.4 390.4 394.2 376.0 Jura
607.5 100.7 98.7 102.0 100.3 102.2 103.6 Barretta Maéva 2008 U19
593.3 95.6 98.8 101.1 98.9 98.9 100.0 Stettler Oriane 2005 U21
587.5 99.6 100.2 97.6 99.4 98.3 92.4 Filippini Timéo 2011 U17
547.7 95.9 91.5 93.7 91.8 94.8 80.0 Godin Leonhart 2007 U19

14 575.200 378.0 380.5 387.7 380.1 385.4 389.1 Basel
600.9 101.6 98.8 102.2 100.4 99.5 98.4 Degen Michelle 2005 U21
573.7 90.4 96.4 97.6 94.3 98.3 96.7 Eminger Ylenia 2008 U19
572.1 95.3 92.4 96.7 94.1 95.1 98.5 Ritzmann Delia 2010 U17
554.1 90.7 92.9 91.2 91.3 92.5 95.5 Stutzmann Nils 2010 U17

3



Rang Durchschnitt
Einzelresultate / Passen

Passentotale Verband
Schützen

15 573.260 480.2 479.6 471.1 480.9 487.8 466.7 Ticino
594.7 101.5 98.3 98.4 100.5 98.8 97.2 Pasinetti Fabio 2005 U21
577.8 96.4 98.4 96.9 96.9 97.9 91.3 Agriesti Vincenzo 2005 U21
576.5 91.3 97.2 94.0 97.2 101.5 95.3 Bareato Emma 2009 U17
568.6 93.9 96.9 94.9 91.3 96.1 95.5 Della Pietra Lara 2007 U19
548.7 97.1 88.8 86.9 95.0 93.5 87.4 Hacker Nathan 2008 U19

23.02.2025  WINFIRE by C/o/d/i/n/g//F/a/r/m
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Schweizer Verbandsmatch 2025
10m Gewehr  in Bern

Einzelrangliste Junioren  U21

Rang Schütze Jahrgang Passen Resultat Verband Wohnort

1 Donatiello  Larissa 2005 103.4 105.3 102.7 104.7 105.0 103.5 624.6 Solothurn Gretzenbach
2 Tela  Alexia 2006 103.8 103.6 104.5 105.1 104.2 103.1 624.3 Solothurn Pedrinate
3 Herrli  Martina 2005 103.5 105.5 104.0 103.6 104.0 103.1 623.7 Graubünden Davos Dorf
4 Jäggi  Vivien 2006 105.5 100.2 105.2 103.0 103.9 103.5 621.3 Solothurn Niederbuchsiten
5 Schmid  Alina 2006 101.9 103.0 102.3 104.4 103.5 104.0 619.1 Bern Heimenschwand
6 Zürcher  Daniel 2005 104.6 100.8 101.2 101.9 105.1 101.2 614.8 Linth Einsiedeln
7 Hoenes  Selina 2006 103.4 102.5 103.0 102.6 102.1 101.0 614.6 Zentralschweiz Einsiedeln
8 Thürler  Valentine 2005 102.3 101.7 101.8 103.3 102.8 101.8 613.7 Fribourg Porsel
9 Schmid  Lea 2006 103.6 99.3 103.9 102.6 100.5 103.7 613.6 Graubünden Igis

10 Zbinden  Enya 2005 103.6 99.3 101.7 102.4 101.1 101.1 609.2 Fribourg Heitenried
11 Arnold  Yvonne 2006 97.9 103.0 100.7 102.5 102.2 101.9 608.2 Zentralschweiz Bürglen UR
12 Sturny  Lea 2005 101.1 102.0 101.2 102.0 99.9 101.2 607.4 Fribourg Tafers
13 Clément  Pauline 2005 101.4 100.4 102.9 101.3 99.6 101.4 607.0 Fribourg Ependes FR
14 Graf  Jolanda 2005 103.2 101.7 102.0 98.5 101.0 100.5 606.9 Zentralschweiz Wolfenschiessen
15 Verdun  Cédric Severin 2005 97.8 100.6 102.4 101.8 103.0 100.3 605.9 Bern Zimmerwald
16 Planche  Quentin 2005 101.3 101.2 102.0 99.0 103.1 97.0 603.6 Vaud Epautheyres
17 Zurkirch  Alena 2005 101.0 97.2 101.3 101.8 101.0 100.4 602.7 Zentralschweiz Oberdorf NW
18 Müller  Joël Julien 2005 100.8 99.9 97.2 101.9 99.2 102.1 601.1 Aargau Menziken
19 Degen  Michelle 2005 101.6 98.8 102.2 100.4 99.5 98.4 600.9 Basel Pratteln
20 Stattenberger  Florence 2006 96.8 99.7 100.9 102.0 99.6 101.8 600.8 Bern BE Liebistorf
21 Buchet  Coralie 2005 98.8 96.7 100.4 100.4 100.8 102.5 599.6 Vaud Etoy
22 Pisa  Yoric 2005 102.6 103.0 100.7 99.8 97.1 96.4 599.6 Zürich Rümlang
23 Sahni  Sukrit 2005 98.0 102.0 100.9 97.9 101.2 99.5 599.5 Aargau Wettingen
24 Kalbermatten  Julia 2005 100.2 98.3 101.4 100.7 99.5 99.3 599.4 Wallis Visp
25 Imholz  Marion 2006 99.6 99.4 98.5 100.7 101.0 99.9 599.1 Zentralschweiz Unterschächen
26 Kaufmann  Finn 2006 97.7 101.2 101.0 98.5 99.0 99.7 597.1 Einzel SO Gunzgen
27 Magnin  Elodie 2006 101.0 101.2 98.3 99.4 97.1 98.7 595.7 Fribourg FR Corbières
28 Pasinetti  Fabio 2005 101.5 98.3 98.4 100.5 98.8 97.2 594.7 Ticino Losone
29 Stettler  Oriane 2005 95.6 98.8 101.1 98.9 98.9 100.0 593.3 Jura Soyhières
30 Gutmann  Gian 2006 94.9 97.9 98.8 101.1 98.0 101.5 592.2 Bern Orpund
31 Johnson  Roman 2005 95.9 101.4 100.4 101.3 99.4 93.7 592.1 Zürich Zürich
32 Baumgartner  Debora 2005 97.8 101.3 97.4 96.0 98.8 100.3 591.6 Zentralschweiz Beckenried
33 Scheidegger  Pascale 2005 98.2 94.4 101.0 99.4 98.6 99.7 591.3 Fribourg FR St. Antoni
34 Büsch  Leo 2006 94.7 99.7 98.6 99.6 100.0 98.1 590.7 Einzel LI Einsiedeln
35 Anburajan  Anupama Anne 2005 95.1 97.4 97.0 100.4 100.8 95.9 586.6 Aargau Nussbaumen AG
36 Plattner  Riwana 2005 98.3 97.0 100.4 96.4 97.1 96.7 585.9 Aargau Gipf-Oberfrick
37 Alexander  Leya 2005 97.2 100.6 97.0 96.5 96.5 97.6 585.4 Aargau Untersiggenthal
38 Pochon  Daria 2005 97.9 98.3 94.9 98.9 95.3 95.9 581.2 Neuchâtel Auvernier
39 Agriesti  Vincenzo 2005 96.4 98.4 96.9 96.9 97.9 91.3 577.8 Ticino Cugnasco
40 Schütz  Danilo 2006 97.4 95.2 93.4 95.7 95.6 93.7 571.0 Graubünden Igis
41 Huang  Carmen 2006 90.1 94.5 94.5 96.4 88.6 93.0 557.1 Aargau Wettingen

23.02.2025  WINFIRE by C/o/d/i/n/g//F/a/r/m 



Schweizer Verbandsmatch 2025
10m Gewehr  in Bern

Einzelrangliste Junioren  U19

Rang Schütze Jahrgang Passen Resultat Verband Wohnort

1 Jäggi  Emely 2008 104.7 104.2 105.8 105.6 104.0 105.3 629.6 Solothurn Niederbuchsiten
2 Romancuk  Luena 2008 105.0 104.6 104.5 104.2 104.8 106.2 629.3 Solothurn Riedholz
3 Beer  Alicia 2008 103.7 103.4 103.7 106.0 102.4 104.1 623.3 Graubünden Rueras
4 Saillen  Dorian 2007 104.7 103.4 103.1 103.6 104.7 102.7 622.2 Wallis Val-d'Illiez
5 Gyger  Emely 2007 104.3 103.7 104.1 105.2 98.7 105.7 621.7 Solothurn Oensingen
6 Arnold  Silja 2008 103.1 104.1 102.8 102.5 103.0 103.7 619.2 Zentralschweiz Bürglen UR
7 Leicht  Maya 2007 101.1 103.7 103.7 105.7 102.4 102.4 619.0 Linth Wangen SZ
8 Weissbrodt  Isabel 2008 103.9 103.7 102.8 102.2 103.2 101.1 616.9 Wallis Steg VS
9 Lazzarotto  Daria 2007 101.7 103.3 100.9 103.6 104.1 102.5 616.1 Zürich Fischenthal

10 Wipfli  Carlo 2008 102.7 102.3 101.8 102.0 103.5 103.1 615.4 Zentralschweiz Erstfeld
11 Hugon  Nour 2007 100.9 103.7 102.3 102.8 102.3 101.5 613.5 Neuchâtel NE Fontaines NE
12 Wickihalder  Lio 2007 100.9 102.1 101.3 101.5 103.0 103.3 612.1 Glarus Mitlödi
13 Jenal  Fadrina 2007 100.1 99.7 103.2 101.1 101.9 103.2 609.2 Zürich Aathal-Seegräben
14 Barretta  Maéva 2008 100.7 98.7 102.0 100.3 102.2 103.6 607.5 Jura Saignelégier
15 Rossier  Kajsa 2008 96.3 102.3 103.6 102.2 100.6 101.1 606.1 Zürich Uster
16 Staudenmann  Anne-Laure 2007 99.8 100.6 100.5 100.6 101.0 102.0 604.5 Fribourg Chevroux
17 Zehnder  Leonie 2008 100.9 101.7 101.6 103.5 98.1 98.4 604.2 Linth Altendorf
18 Arciresi  Eos 2007 100.1 100.8 102.5 100.8 100.5 99.4 604.1 Solothurn Olten
19 Rosenkranz  Lars 2008 100.4 101.7 98.5 99.6 99.6 101.4 601.2 Zürich Uster
20 Kunz  Lina 2007 99.9 98.1 100.2 100.3 101.3 101.3 601.1 Zürich Hinwil
21 Zbinden  Salomé-Dorothée 2007 98.2 99.0 101.0 101.2 101.4 99.8 600.6 Bern Mamishaus
22 Fleischli  Patrik 2008 98.1 98.4 99.1 102.1 100.7 100.2 598.6 Aargau Schötz
23 Jenny  Nicolas 2008 98.5 97.9 100.9 99.7 99.0 96.2 592.2 Fribourg Heitenried
24 Buchet  Sandra 2008 99.9 98.6 100.2 99.1 95.4 98.3 591.5 Vaud Etoy
25 Wirz  Neville 2008 97.9 99.3 97.9 97.8 97.5 99.2 589.6 Einzel ZE Stansstad
26 Scherer  Niclas 2008 97.4 99.0 100.5 97.6 97.9 97.0 589.4 Einzel LI Buttikon SZ
27 Nyfeler  Soraya 2008 97.4 99.2 95.9 98.8 96.9 100.2 588.4 Bern Gondiswil
28 Fischer  Adrian 2007 96.7 98.6 94.7 97.6 99.6 99.6 586.8 Aargau Merenschwand
29 Mächler  Joel 2008 95.0 98.7 101.2 97.4 96.7 95.8 584.8 Linth Siebnen
30 Künsch  Claude 2008 95.6 99.3 98.5 97.2 97.0 96.3 583.9 Bern Grasswil
31 Guerry  Célien 2007 99.7 97.5 94.9 96.9 98.0 96.2 583.2 Fribourg St-Aubin FR
32 Aebischer  Irina 2008 98.0 100.4 95.2 99.4 91.7 98.2 582.9 Einzel FR Heitenried
33 Deutinger  Isabella 2008 95.0 96.9 94.2 97.3 99.7 98.2 581.3 Zürich Stäfa
34 Derrer  Simon 2007 91.7 95.0 99.0 98.4 101.0 95.1 580.2 Zürich Niederhasli
35 Godel  Noé 2007 96.9 95.1 96.4 98.7 96.3 95.8 579.2 Einzel FR Delley
36 Chavaillaz  Thomas 2007 91.1 95.2 98.8 98.9 97.2 97.2 578.4 Einzel FR Gletterens
37 Perroud  Dany 2008 93.4 94.5 95.9 93.8 100.3 99.2 577.1 Neuchâtel NE Dombresson
38 Colomb  Xavier 2007 97.9 94.9 95.6 98.1 94.1 94.2 574.8 Einzel VD Forel (Lavaux)
39 Eminger  Ylenia 2008 90.4 96.4 97.6 94.3 98.3 96.7 573.7 Basel Himmelried
40 Della Pietra  Lara 2007 93.9 96.9 94.9 91.3 96.1 95.5 568.6 Ticino Medeglia
41 Hacker  Nathan 2008 97.1 88.8 86.9 95.0 93.5 87.4 548.7 Ticino Brissago
42 Godin  Leonhart 2007 95.9 91.5 93.7 91.8 94.8 80.0 547.7 Jura Cornol

23.02.2025  WINFIRE by C/o/d/i/n/g//F/a/r/m 



Schweizer Verbandsmatch 2025
10m Gewehr  in Bern

Einzelrangliste Junioren  U17

Rang Schütze Jahrgang Passen Resultat Verband Wohnort

1 Chenikova  Katia Ekaterina 2009 103.1 101.7 103.6 103.2 102.6 104.3 618.5 Neuchâtel NE Corcelles NE
2 Jöhl  Corinne 2009 100.7 99.2 103.0 102.7 103.5 102.8 611.9 Glarus Bilten
3 Vaucher  Alexandra 2010 102.2 103.4 102.8 101.8 101.9 98.6 610.7 Bern Rüschegg Gambach
4 Saillen  Mélyne 2010 102.3 100.7 101.8 101.3 98.2 102.8 607.1 Wallis Val-d`Illiez
5 Weissbrodt  Livia 2010 100.5 99.8 98.3 99.9 101.4 98.5 598.4 Wallis Steg VS
6 Tscharner  Livio 2010 95.9 99.9 98.5 100.9 100.4 100.6 596.2 Graubünden Schiers
7 Flisch  Amina 2010 99.8 98.2 102.1 98.6 96.0 99.5 594.2 Graubünden Rhäzüns
8 Flückiger  Estelle 2011 102.4 99.5 93.0 97.5 101.7 98.9 593.0 Zentralschweiz Luzern
9 Schwab  Amélie 2010 96.4 101.9 99.4 98.7 97.6 96.1 590.1 Fribourg Chabrey

10 Filippini  Timéo 2011 99.6 100.2 97.6 99.4 98.3 92.4 587.5 Jura Les Breuleux
11 Facchinetti  Olivia 2009 99.1 97.3 93.7 99.2 98.3 99.3 586.9 Vaud Lonay
12 Dürst  Janine 2012 99.4 98.8 99.5 96.9 96.1 93.4 584.1 Zürich Dübendorf
13 Scherer  Annika 2010 98.1 94.8 99.2 99.0 92.2 98.4 581.7 Einzel LI Buttikon SZ
14 Meier  Aline Sara 2012 97.3 98.9 95.8 94.8 98.6 96.3 581.7 Einzel SO Oberwil b. Büren
15 Iseli  Yvonne 2011 95.0 95.2 99.2 93.6 97.1 98.0 578.1 Bern Wünnewil
16 Dos Santos  Océane 2009 94.8 93.5 97.7 99.9 96.1 94.8 576.8 Einzel VD Delémont
17 Bareato  Emma 2009 91.3 97.2 94.0 97.2 101.5 95.3 576.5 Ticino Vira (Gambarogno)
18 Ruprecht  Lena 2011 100.2 93.0 95.1 93.7 97.7 93.7 573.4 Einzel BE Zimmerwald
19 Ritzmann  Delia 2010 95.3 92.4 96.7 94.1 95.1 98.5 572.1 Basel Laufen
20 Brönnimann  Silvan 2011 95.9 97.6 94.2 90.9 98.4 92.7 569.7 Einzel BE Niederscherli
21 Bürgy  Loriane 2011 95.3 92.1 90.6 95.9 97.3 95.4 566.6 Neuchâtel NE Savagnier
22 Pape  Baptiste 2010 95.4 97.3 91.0 93.0 93.6 96.0 566.3 Einzel JU Pleigne
23 Jöhl  Nadine 2012 93.1 96.7 92.3 98.5 91.2 91.1 562.9 Glarus Bilten
24 Jeremic  Bogdan 2009 91.5 95.0 94.8 93.4 89.3 95.8 559.8 Einzel ZH Zürich
25 Stutzmann  Nils 2010 90.7 92.9 91.2 91.3 92.5 95.5 554.1 Basel Oltingen

23.02.2025  WINFIRE by C/o/d/i/n/g//F/a/r/m 


